Resolution authorizing appropriation of funds in conjunction with final adjustments to the 2014 operating budget.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CROSSE that there is hereby appropriated the sum of \$227,296.28 257,575.58 from the Reserve Fund in connection with the 2014 Operating Budget for the: Fire Salary account \$30,138.26, Parks & Recreation Salary account \$30,045.55, Parks & Recreation Employee Benefits account \$15,394.35, and the Parks & Recreation department accounts for \$81,718.12 111,997.42 for Myrick Park Center operating expenses, and \$70,000.00 for Parks & Recreation Capital Expenses for Myrick Park Center.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Purchase/Treasurer is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2015.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin